6592587
140112
\$40.00
<code-block></code-block>

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
Recordation Form	Cover Sheet				
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of Conveying Party: 1) Australian Surgical Design & Manufacture PTY LTD	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: ADVANCED SURGICAL				
3. Nature of Conveyance  Assignment Merger Other  Security Agreement X_Change of Name  Execution Date: September 1, 1994	DESIGN & MANUFACTURE LIMITED  Street Address:  Unit 2, 12 Frederick Street  City, State, Zip:  St. Leonards, New South  Wales 2065  AUSTRALIA				
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	4. (B) Patent Number(s): 6,592,587				
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications Involved:  1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
Name: Gary M. Nath Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES PLLC 112 South West Street	_ Enclosed. X Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiency or credit any excess.				
Alexandria, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0112				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  By:  Date: October 2, 2006  Gary W. Nath Reg. No. 26,965  Gregory B. Kang, Reg. No. 45,273  Jerald L. Meyer, Reg. No. 41,194  Customer No. 20529					
Attomey Docket: 24610  ct Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1					

**PATENT REEL: 018385 FRAME: 0558**  more tree company mame search





## ASIC

Australian Securities & Investments Commission

## **National Names**

Index

Index of corporate and business names

SEARCHTIPS 1

Extracted from ASIC's database at AEST 16:21:03 on 13/07/2006

Name ADVANCED SURGICAL DESIGN & MANUFACTURE LIMITED

ACN

066 281 132

ABN

71 066 281 132

Type Australian Public Company, Limited By Shares

Registration Date 01/09/1994 Next Review Date 01/09/2006

Status Registered

Locality of Registered St Leonards NSW 2065 Office

Jurisdiction Australian Securities & Investments Commission

Former Name(s) AUSTRALIAN SURGICAL DESIGN & MANUFACTURE PTY LTD

These are the documents that ASIC has most recently received from or in relation to this organisation. Page numbers are shown if processing is complete and the document is available for purchase.

Date	Number	Pages	Description
08/06/2006	022940816	6	484N Change to Company Details Changes to (Members) Share
			Holdings
08/06/2006	022940815	2	902 Supplementary Document
11/05/2006	022846714	5	484E Change to Company Details Appointment or Cessation of A
			Company Officeholder

COMPLETE DOCUMENT LISTING



Biller Code: 17301 Ref: 2290662811327

You can find out more about this company or order copies of the documents from the following ASIC information brokers:

Baycorp Advantage Business Information Services Ltd

Dun & Bradstreet (Australia) Pty Limited

eSearch

Hazlett Information Services Shelco Searches and Services

Lawpoint

http://www.search.asic.gov.au/cgi-bin/gns030c?acn=066\_281\_132&juris=9&ldtext=13/07/2006 RECORDED: 10/12/2006